
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2057
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2010
FOOD FACTORY
Karunakaran Shri P.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any plan to set up any food factory in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the present status of the Palakad Food factory?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

